
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A QUALIFYING #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

PRAIRIE CITY OHV PARK - SACRAMENTO, CA

ROUND 1 OF 12 - MAY 21, 2011

450 Motocross

HANGTOWN MOTOCROSS CLASSIC

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

800 M. Alessi  41:06.8221

22 C. Reed  31:07.2272

14 K. Windham  41:07.5643

377 C. Pourcel  41:07.7494

24 B. Metcalfe  51:08.4335

18 D. Millsaps  41:08.4686

2 R. Villopoto  51:08.5157

1 R. Dungey  51:08.7568

12 T. Hahn  51:09.2449

526 B. LaMay  41:09.41610

32 J. Weimer  41:09.53711

539 R. Dietrich  41:09.85812

29 A. Short  31:09.86513

27 N. Wey  41:10.33914

144 C. Craig  31:10.43015

45 V. Friese  41:10.46616

732 T. Hames  51:10.53617

3 M. Brown  41:10.59318

26 M. Byrne  51:10.62319

69 H. Harrison  31:11.21320

43 W. Peick  51:11.32721

11 K. Chisholm  21:11.41322

709 T. Bright  41:11.62223

432 R. Bell  41:11.98024

76 K. Partridge  41:12.01425

942 T. Simmonds  31:12.42226

135 R. Fitch Jr.  51:12.55527

963 A. Narita  21:12.58828

111 M. Sleeter  41:13.32329

652 D. Pipes  31:13.73530

766 S. Astaykin  41:14.33831

722 A. Enticknap  41:14.59032

395 R. Holland  21:16.24033

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

12 T. Hahn  216.7421

800 M. Alessi  416.8332

2 R. Villopoto  417.1243

18 D. Millsaps  417.1254

377 C. Pourcel  417.3085

144 C. Craig  317.3146

22 C. Reed  517.3597

32 J. Weimer  217.4028

24 B. Metcalfe  517.4779

14 K. Windham  217.48610

526 B. LaMay  217.61011

732 T. Hames  317.61312

1 R. Dungey  217.63413

29 A. Short  317.70014

26 M. Byrne  217.70115

27 N. Wey  217.77216

432 R. Bell  217.77217

3 M. Brown  217.78918

43 W. Peick  517.84719

45 V. Friese  217.86120

69 H. Harrison  117.89521

539 R. Dietrich  517.93922

135 R. Fitch Jr.  217.98023

76 K. Partridge  218.06024

963 A. Narita  218.08225

395 R. Holland  218.12626

11 K. Chisholm  218.14127

942 T. Simmonds  318.16128

766 S. Astaykin  118.30329

111 M. Sleeter  218.30330

592 J. Canada  118.46831

709 T. Bright  418.68232

722 A. Enticknap  218.89333

652 D. Pipes  119.12034

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

22 C. Reed  541.2721

1 R. Dungey  541.3532

800 M. Alessi  241.3633

2 R. Villopoto  241.4224

12 T. Hahn  541.8195

14 K. Windham  441.8656

18 D. Millsaps  441.8927

24 B. Metcalfe  541.9068

377 C. Pourcel  242.1629

26 M. Byrne  442.34010

32 J. Weimer  242.49611

144 C. Craig  442.61812

29 A. Short  342.67713

432 R. Bell  242.72714

526 B. LaMay  442.82915

27 N. Wey  243.03616

732 T. Hames  543.25217

69 H. Harrison  343.27018

43 W. Peick  543.34219

3 M. Brown  243.38220

11 K. Chisholm  443.57521

963 A. Narita  243.72322

539 R. Dietrich  243.82323

942 T. Simmonds  543.83724

709 T. Bright  143.92925

135 R. Fitch Jr.  144.00026

76 K. Partridge  244.07427

111 M. Sleeter  444.33228

395 R. Holland  244.36829

766 S. Astaykin  244.49230

722 A. Enticknap  244.97431

652 D. Pipes  344.99032

45 V. Friese  445.28333

592 J. Canada  19:11.48734
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